
(17) Jonesfield Twp (22)Richland Twp (28)Thomas Twp
(11)Carrollton Twp  

Dave Cook
(02)City of 
Zilwaukee

and Village of Merrill Frank Roenicke Rheyn Williams dcook@carrolltontwp.com

Rob Grose assessing@richlandtownshipmi.com assessor@thomastwp.org  

rgrose@charter.net

(19)Lakefield Twp (15)Fremont Twp (25)Spaulding Twp
Dave Johnson Dave Cook Dave Cook

Kevin Hughes dcook@carrolltontwp.com office@spauldingtwp.com legacyassessing@gmail.com (03) City of

lakefieldtwpassessor@gmail.com Frankenmuth

(21)Marion Twp (08)Brant Twp
Jesse Truitt Dave Johnson

truit1jl@gmail.com Kevin Hughes
Branttwpassessor@gmail.com

(12)Chapin Twp (07)Brady Twp
Jesse Truitt and Village of Oakley

truit1jl@gmail.com Peggy Lidgard
lidgardassessing@comcast.net

Saginaw County (29)Tittabawassee Twp
Frank Roenicke

ttassessor@tittabawassee.orgAssessor Emails

Rob Grose

(05)Birch Run Twp

Jim Totten

(26)Swan Creek Twp
Dave Kern

davekern@charter.net

Dave Johnson

jamestwpassess
or@gmail.com

(30)Zilwaukee Twp

(06)Blumfield Twp

Jim Totten

(04)Albee Twp
Dave Johnson Kevin MacDermaid

(27)Taymouth Twp

Kevin MacDermaid
(14)Frankenmuth Twp

legacyassessing@gmail.com

and Village of Chesaning

jttotten@yahoo.com

and Village of Reese

assessor@birchruntwp.com 

and Village of Birch Run

(13)Chesaning Twp

Kevin MacDermaid

(20)Maple Grove Twp
Heather MacDermaid

legacyassessing@gmail.com

and Village of St Charles

rgrose@charter.net
albeetwpassessor@gmail.com legacyassessing@gmail.com

(24)St Charles Twp

(23)Saginaw Twp                              
Treena Chick

assessor@saginawtownship.net

(18)Kochville Twp
Dave Roenicke

assessor@kochvilletwp.com

kmarchington@bridgeportmi.org

Kayla Marchington
(09)Bridgeport Twp

lidgardassessing@comcast
.net

(10)Buena Vista Charter Twp
Jim Totten

assessor@bvct.org
(90)City of Saginaw

Lori Brown
Mary Malocha

Assessing@saginaw-mi.com

(16)James Twp

Peggy Lidgard
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